

MACT No. 375/2023, 377/2023 and 378/2023

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. S. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3/Insurance Company.
Sh. Onkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 (through VC).
Ms. Monika Tyagi, Ld. LC in this case.

Ld. LC has apprised that respondent no. 1 & 2 are taking dates seeking report from concerned authority regarding verification of DL of R-1.

Heard. Perused.

It is pertinent to note that the extract of DL have been supplied to Insurance company and Insurance company may get it verified on its own. Therefore, there is no need to examine the said witness on behalf of respondent no. 1 & 2.

On the submissions of Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2, RE stands closed on their behalf.

Ld. LC is requested to give one more opportunity to respondent no. 3 to lead their evidence and report be filed within one month from today.

Be listed for report of Ld. LC/final arguments on 13.05.2025.

(DR. PANKAJ SHARMA)
PO, MACT-02, CENTRAL DISTRICT,
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
18.03.2025(A)