

32

MACT 377/23

RAJ BALA LRS OF DECEASED (F) (FIR 759/2022/SARAI  
ROHILLA) Vs. DHARAM PAL (SHRI RAM GENERAL INSURANCE)

AND

33

378/23

RAJ BALA LRS OF DECEASED (F) (FIR 759/2022/SARAI  
ROHILLA) Vs. DHARAM PAL (SHRI RAM GENERAL INSURANCE)

19.05.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioners with  
petitioners.  
Mr. Onkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 had  
appeared in pre lunch session.  
Mr. Vikas Vats, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/Insurance  
Company.

Financial statement of the petitioner has been recorded jointly in  
respect of both the aforesaid matters. The original statement be retained in  
MACT NO. 377/23 being the lead case.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioners stating that the main  
counsel is out of station and Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3/ Insurance  
Company seeks time to take instructions from the Insurance Company in  
respect of the possibility of settlement.

On request, time is given.

Renotify for recording of settlement, if any/ final arguments on

08.06.2026.

Petitioner Amit is directed to place on record a copy of his latest  
passbook by the next date.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)  
PO, MACT-02, Central District  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
19.05.2026(R)